

Xavier Institute of Management and Informatics

An MBA and MCA Division of St. Xavier's College, Jaipur

A Christian Minority Jesuit Institution run by Jaipur Xavier Educational Association Affiliated to Rajasthan Technical University, Kota & Approved by AICTE, New Delhi Nevta-Mahapura Road, Jaipur-302029, Rajasthan

7300042736 info@ximi.ac.in https://ximi.ac.in

Ref: XIMI/ACAD/2024/2183 Date: 09.12.2024

NOTICE

FULL STACK BOOTCAMP Internship & Training Program for BCA

Training Program Overview

This program will aim to equip students with essential full stack development skills, preparing them for the industry demands of modern web development. The training will be conducted in collaboration with XIMI and Road Ahead Technologies, ensuring a blend of academic and industry-driven insights.

Key Details of the Internship Training Program:

- Training Title: Full Stack Bootcamp: Internship & Training Program for BCA Students
- **Duration:** 60 hours
- Mode of Delivery: Offline
- Venue: XIMI-City Office, C-Scheme, Jaipur
- Start Date of the Training: 21st December 2024
- Key Learning Areas:
 - ✓ Front-End Development (HTML, CSS, JavaScript, React.js, etc.)
 - ✓ Back-End Development (Node.js, Express.js, RESTful API, etc.)
 - ✓ Database Management (MySQL, MongoDB)
 - ✓ Version Control (Git and GitHub)
 - ✓ Deployment and Hosting
 - ✓ Five Projects' Development

• Benefits to Students:

- ✓ On successful Completion of the Program, the Participants will be certified from Road Ahead Technologies and XIMI.
- ✓ Gain hands-on experience with modern development technologies.
- ✓ Develop skills that are in high demand in the IT industry.
- ✓ Receive mentorship and guidance from industry professionals.
- Trainer: Mr. Ritesh Jain, Road Ahead Technologies, Jaipur
- Registration Fees: Rs 3,000
- Registration Link: https://forms.gle/FnopNs2CdUjAYdL19
- For further details, Contact:
- Coordinator: Dr Swati Tiwari, Institution-Industry Cell, Xavier Institute of Management and Informatics, Contact Number- 96808 11170.
- For Technical Queries: Mr. Dinesh Kaushik 93146 22044

Director

Ref: XIMI/ACAD/2024/2184-2186

Copy forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:

- 1. Director, Office XIMI, Jaipur
- 2. All Staff, XIMI, Jaipur
- 3. Website Coordinator, XIMI, Jaipur